
2023-24 NCA Basketball Schedule: 

 

Tryouts:  October  17th &  18th  for ALL 4 Teams… 

Nov. 17 or 18 (Fri or Sat) Pre-season Varsity Boys Tourney with Hope Chr.??  TBA 

Nov. 30 (Thur) vs Westwood Chr.     Boys Only     JH 5pm / Var 6:30pm 

Dec. 1 (Fri) vs Open Bible     JHG 4    JHB 5    VG 6    VB 7:15pm 

Dec. 5 (Tue) vs First Chr.       JHG 4    JHB 5    VG 6    VB 7:15pm 

Dec. 7 (Thur) @ FACS Boys Only        JHB ??   VB ??    TBA 

Dec. 8 (Fri) vs Corinth Chr.    JHG 4:30    JHB 5:30     VG 6:30    VB 7:30pm 

Dec. 12 (Tue)  vs H2H Boys Only Varsity  5pm…..JHB vs New Testament 4pm (JH + 2) 

Dec. 14-16 (Thur – Sat) Varsity Boys Only KSA National Tourney in Orlando  TBA 

Dec. 27-30 (Wed – Sat) Varsity Boys Only Bradford X-mas Tourney   TBA 

Jan. 9 (Tue) vs Gainesville Chr.    JHG 4     JHB 5    VG 6    VB 7:15pm 

Jan. 11 (Thur) @ Hope Chr.          JHG 4    JHB 5     VG 6    VB 7:15pm 

Jan. 12 (Fri) @ Open Bible            JHG 4    JHB 5     VG 6     VB 7:15pm 

Jan. 16 (Tue) @ First Chr.             JHG 4     JHB 5     VG 6     VB 7:15pm 

Jan. 18 (Thur) vs Hope Chr.          JHG 4     JHB 5     VG 6     VB 7:15pm 

Jan. 19 (Fri) @ Cedar Key Varsity Only      VG ??     VB ??     TBA 

Jan. 22 (Mon) vs FACS Boys Only               JHB 5      VB 6pm 

Jan. 23 (Tue) @ Riverside Chr. Varsity Boys Only 6pm 

Jan. 26 (Fri) @ Corinth Chr.        JHG 4:30    JHB 5:30      VG 6:30     VB 7:30pm 

Jan. 29 (Mon) @ H2H Varsity Boys Only  5pm 

Feb. 1 (Thur) @ Westwood Chr. Boys Only   JHB 5     VB 6:30pm 

Feb. 6 (Tue) @ Gainesville Chr. ALL 4 Teams  TBA 

 

Feb. 9-10 (Fri-Sat) SECC MS Tourney    TBA 

Feb. 15-17 (Thur-Sat) SECC HS Tourney   TBA  


